____________________________________________

1 - RECONCILIATION BETWEEN UK GAAP & IFRS

The Statement of Accounts for 2010/11 is the first to be prepared on an IFRS

basis. Adoption of the IFRS-based code has resulted in the restatement of

various balances and transactions, with the result that some amounts presented

in the financial statements are different from the equivalent figures presented in

the Statement of Accounts for 2009/10.

An explanation of the differences between the amounts presented in the

2009/10 financial statements and the equivalent amounts presented in the

2010/11 financial statements is set out in the following tables and notes that

accompany the tables.

106

APPENDIX B - Maidstone Borough Council – Statement of Accounts 2010/11

Page 27 – Draft Statement subject to external audit

Reconciliation of Net Worth reported under previous GAAP to Net Worth under IFRS at the date of transition to

IFRS (1

st

 April 2009)

UK GAAP IFRS

1st April

2009

Note i -

Grants

Note ii-

Assets

Note iii -

Investing

Note iv -

Other

1st April

2009

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Property, Plant & Equipment 61,882 681 62,563

Investment Property 11,284 6,164 17,448

Intangible Assets 477 477

Long Term Investments 5,011 5,011

Long Term Debtors 331 331

Long Term Assets 78,985 0 6,845 0 0 85,830

Short Term Investments 13,919 (5,700) 8,219

Assets Held for Sale 2,928 610 3,538

Inventories 108 108

Short Term Debtors 12,824 12,824

Cash & Cash Equivalents 2 5,700 5,702

Current Assets 29,781 0 610 0 0 30,391

Cash & Cash Equivalents 1,088 1,088

Short Term Creditors 8,843 133 8,976

Provision for Bad Debts 3,201 3,201

Government Grants Deferred 3,538 (3,538) 0

Collection Fund 93 (93) 0

Capital Grants Receipts in Advance 3,306 (75) 3,231

Current Liabilities 20,069 (3,613) 0 0 40 16,496

Long Term Creditors 151 151

Provisions 0 (133) (133)

Other Long Term Liabilities 37,610 1,580 39,190

Long Term Liabilities 37,761 0 1,580 0 (133) 39,208

Net Assets 50,936 3,613 5,875 0 93 60,517

Usable Reserves 14,929 75 (2) 15,002

Unusable Reserves 36,007 3,538 5,875 95 45,515

Total Reserves 50,936 3,613 5,875 0 93 60,517

Effect of transition to IFRS

1
0
7

APPENDIX B - Maidstone Borough Council – Statement of Accounts 2010/11

Page 28 – Draft Statement subject to external audit

Reconciliation of Net Worth reported under Previous GAAP to Net Worth under IFRS at the end of the latest

period presented in the most recent financial statements under previous GAAP (31

st

 March 2010)

UK GAAP IFRS

31st March

2010

Note i -

Grants

Note ii-

Assets

Note iii -

Investing

Note iv -

Other

31st March

2010

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Property, Plant & Equipment 68,406 2,734 71,140

Investment Property 12,114 4,984 17,098

Intangible Assets 474 474

Long Term Investments 11 11

Long Term Debtors 174 174

Long Term Assets 81,179 0 7,718 0 0 88,897

Short Term Investments 8,670 (3,670) 5,000

Assets Held for Sale 4,646 819 5,465

Inventories 98 98

Short Term Debtors 13,437 1 13,438

Cash & Cash Equivalents 0 3,670 3,670

Current Assets 26,851 0 819 0 1 27,671

Cash & Cash Equivalents 213 213

Short Term Creditors 7,474 32 7,506

Deferred Liability 426 426

Government Grants Deferred 5,650 (5,650) 0

Provision for Bad Debts 2,289 2,289

Capital Grants Receipts in Advance 1,504 (64) 1,440

Current Liabilities 17,556 (5,714) 0 0 32 11,874

Long Term Creditors 25 25

Provisions 0 (32) (32)

Deferred Liability 2,426 2,361 4,787

Other Long Term Liabilities 64,277 64,277

Long Term Liabilities 66,728 0 2,361 0 (32) 69,057

Net Assets 23,746 5,714 6,176 0 1 35,637

Usable Reserves 10,344 63 10,407

Unusable Reserves 13,402 5,651 6,176 1 25,230

Total Reserves 23,746 5,714 6,176 0 1 35,637

Effect of transition to IFRS

1
0
8

APPENDIX B - Maidstone Borough Council – Statement of Accounts 2010/11

Page 29 – Draft Statement subject to external audit

Reconciliation to Total Comprehensive Income & Expenditure under IFRS for the latest period in the most recent

annual financial statements (Year ended 31

st

 March 2010)

UK GAAP IFRS

31st March

2010

Note i -

Grants

Note ii-

Assets

Note iii -

Investing

Note iv -

Other

31st March

2010

£000

£000 £000 £000 £000

£000

Central services to the public 3,584 554 4,138

Cultural, environmental, regulatory and planning services 17,610 103 17,713

Highways and transport services 2,356 3 2,359

Other housing services 3,215 (11) 3,204

Corporate and democratic core 2,311 (7) 2,304

Non distributed costs 834 100 934

Cost Of Services 29,910 0 0 0 742 30,652

Other Operating Expenditure
301 (420) (119)

Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure

2,071 125 (455) 1,741

Taxation and Non-Specific Grant Income
(23,304) (2,300) (25,604)

(Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of Services 8,978 (2,300) (295) 0 287 6,670

Surplus or deficit on revaluation of non current assets
(7,835) (7,835)

Actuarial gains / losses on pension assets / liabilities

- Matching the entry to the pensions reserve

26,045 26,045

Other Recognised (Gains) & Losses 2 (2) 0

Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure

18,212 0 0 0 (2) 18,210

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure 27,190 (2,300) (295) 0 285 24,880

Effect of transition to IFRS

1
0
9

APPENDIX B - Maidstone Borough Council – Statement of Accounts 2010/11

Page 30 – Draft Statement subject to external audit

Note i – Grants

Under the Code, grants and contributions for capital schemes are recognised as

income when they become receivable. Previously, grants were held in a grants

deferred account and recognised as income over the life of the assets which they

were used to fund. As a consequence of adopting the accounting policy required

by the Code, the financial statements have been amended as follows:

• The balance on the Government Grants Deferred Account at 31